
RESOL~ITION NO. 1994- 4 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO BOB ROSS GMC FOR THE 
PURCHASE OF ONE 4 X 4 K2500 SUBURBAN IN THE ANOONT OF 
$2,648.75 FOR A TOTAL ~YPENDITURE OF $27,599.75 - CAPITAL 
GRANT OH-90-XI66 ($2,119.00 IN FEDERAL FIINDS ~HICH 
REPRESENTS 80% OF THE TOTAL INCREASE). 

WHEREAS, the General Manager authorized the small purchase of one 
4 X 4 K2500 suburban vehicle for the transit police department from Bob Ross 
GMC, 85 Loop Road Centerville, Ohio, for $24,911.00 through the State 
Cooperative Purchasing Program. 

equipment be provided, with the vehicle. 

WHEREAS, the addition of the equipment increases the total 
expenditure for this vehicle to more than $25,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be Inc. be and he is hereby 
authorized to increase the contracted to Bob Ross GMC by $2,648.75 for 
police equipment as specified for a total expenditure of $27,559.75. 

Section 2. That said contract increase be payable out of Capital 
Grant OH-90-XI66 in the amount of $2,648.75. 

Section 3. That said contract modification be consistent with the 
terms and conditions of the original purchase. 

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor to 
the Bid Specifications and Addenda, if any~ the Affirmative Action Plan 
adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1993-88; bonding and insurance 
requirements and all applicable laws relating to contractual obligations of 
the Authority. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: January 18 , 1994 

General Man~ger/Sdc retary-Treasurer 


